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Sample Size: 1890 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th November 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ° [ukip| con | Lab | | Mate | Female | 18-24| 25.30| 40-50 | 60+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF |Midlands TH o 1 Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample[ 1890 | x X X X | 551[461] 361|917 | 973 | 225|478 | 646 [541]1077| 813 242 614 404 465 164

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
For the next questions, we would like you to image that
Jesus expressed views on the political issues of the
day...
Thinking about immigration into Britain, which of the
following do you think would be Jesus’s view?
Jesus would want no immigration at all into Britain 5 5 4 3 10| 6 5 4 5 4 5 5 6 4 4 6 6 4 6 5 4
Jesus would want tighter limits on the amount of | 15 g 3 530115 7 7|10 105 9 9o 13 9 11| 10 10 13 9 6
immigration into Britain
Jesus would think the current level qf |mm|grat|0n !nto 4 5 6 3 0 5 6 3 2 2 3 4 3 5 4 2 4 3 3 4 7
Britain is about right
Jesus would want fewer limits on the amount of |mm|gr§t|qn 6 5 7 9 4 2 5 7 5 6 12 3 5 7 7 5 8 6 5 6 5
into Britain
Jesus would want no restrictions at all on the amount of 55 | g 35 49 24|25 30 38 |33 33 [36 36 33 27|35 30| 20 33 31 34 35
immigration into Britain
Don't know 43 42 39 33 39|46 39 40 43 43 39 43 43 44| 42 44 44 44 41 43 43
Do you think Jesus would support or oppose allowing
same-sex couples to marry?
Jesus would strongly support 20 16 27 27 9 12 23 28 | 22 19 37 24 19 11| 24 16 23 19 19 21 23
Jesus would tend to support 15 14 18 24 10| 13 15 19 | 13 17 16 16 15 14| 16 14 12 16 16 16 15
TOTAL SUPPORT 35 30 45 51 19 25 38 47 35 36 53 40 34 25 40 30 35 35 35 37 38
Jesus would tend to oppose 10 14 8 10 15|14 10 8 9 11 10 8 11 13| 10 10 10 10 12 10 8
Jesus would strongly oppose 20 25 14 16 38|30 16 16 | 25 16 12 16 20 28| 19 22 15 23 20 19 22
TOTAL OPPOSE 30 39 22 26 53 44 26 24 34 27 22 24 31 41 29 32 25 33 32 29 30
Don'tknow 34 | 31 33 23 28|32 3 29| 31 37 26 36 36 34| 31 38 40 32 33 34 32
Do you think Jesus would support or oppose
renationalising the railways, so they are run in the
public sector rather than by private companies?
Jesus would support 38 | 30 47 54 43|29 45 46 | 40 36 44 33 38 39| 38 38 35 38 38 37 44
Jesus would oppose 6 9 4 7 9 8 6 4 7 5 4 6 7 6 6 6 8 6 6 6 6
Don'tknow 56 | 61 49 39 48| 64 49 51 | 53 58 52 60 55 55| 56 56 57 56 56 57 50
Do you think Jesus would support or oppose the re-
introduction of the death penalty for murder?
Jesus would support 17 17 10 13 35|22 13 13| 19 15 15 20 17 16| 15 20 14 17 20 18 15
Jesus would oppose 49 | 48 59 63 36|40 55 59 | 49 48 56 48 46 50| 54 42 49 50 47 48 50
Don'tknow 34 | 35 31 23 29|39 32 27| 32 36 30 33 37 35| 31 39 37 33 33 34 36
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Weighted Sample

For the next questions, we would like you to image that
Jesus expressed views on the political issues of the
day...

Thinking about immigration into Britain, which of the
following do you think would be Jesus’s view?

Jesus would want no immigration at all into Britain

Jesus would want tighter limits on the amount of
immigration into Britain

Jesus would think the current level of immigration into
Britain is about right

Jesus would want fewer limits on the amount of immigration
into Britain

Jesus would want no restrictions at all on the amount of
immigration into Britain

Don't know

Do you think Jesus would support or oppose allowing
same-sex couples to marry?
Jesus would strongly support
Jesus would tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Jesus would tend to oppose
Jesus would strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don’t know

Do you think Jesus would support or oppose
renationalising the railways, so they are run in the
public sector rather than by private companies?

Jesus would support
Jesus would oppose
Don’t know

Do you think Jesus would support or oppose the re-
introduction of the death penalty for murder?
Jesus would support
Jesus would oppose
Don’t know

Religion?
Total No Christian | Catholic | Other Not Religion
religion sure
1890 849 694 167 127 54 988
% % % % % % %
5 5 5 4 3 7 4
10 7 14 9 12 4 13
4 2 6 7 1 1 5
6 5 6 7 7 1 7
33 34 28 38 40 30 31
43 46 41 35 37 58 39
20 26 16 18 15 9 16
15 14 15 23 14 9 16
35 40 31 41 29 18 32
10 7 15 13 6 8 14
20 14 25 26 28 11 26
30 21 40 39 34 19 40
34 39 28 21 37 63 28
38 37 38 48 39 30 40
6 5 8 7 5 1 7
56 58 55 45 56 69 53
17 15 20 15 21 10 19
49 46 49 64 47 37 51
34 39 31 21 32 53 29
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